
Contact Details: Regional Ethics & Compliance Officers (“RECO”)  
Assistant Regional Ethics & Compliance Officers (“ARECO”)  

 

Should you have any queries regarding any of the above, please contact Bronwyn Schroder, Group Head: Ethics & Compliance. Revised 19 April 2022 

‘Region / Business 
Regional Ethics  & Compliance 

Officer 
(“RECO”) 

RECO Email RECO Tel Business 

Assistant Regional 
Ethics & Compliance 

Officer 
(“ARECO”) 

ARECO Email ARECO Tel 

Aspen Pharmacare 
Holdings Limited and Aspen 
Finance (Pty) Ltd 

Bronwyn Schroder bschroder@aspenpharma.com 
(o) +27 31 580 8838 
(c) +27 72 474 7625 

 

Aspen Group Operations1 Claire Chree cchree@aspenpharma.com 
(o) +27 41 407 2202 
(c) +27 82 556 7999 

Alphamed Formulations Pvt Ltd Rabah Rafa rrafa@fr.aspenpharma.com  (o) +33 (0) 6 4763 0121 

Aspen Oss B.V.  
Herbert van der Hoek 
& Mark van Heumen 

hvanderhoek@nl.aspenpharma.com  
& MvanHeumen2@nl.aspenpharma.com  

(o) +31 (0) 8827 79340 
(c) +31 (0) 6137 03727 

Aspen API Inc 
Eugene Godawa 
& Mark van Heuman 

egodawa@us.aspenpharma.com 
& MvanHeumen2@nl.aspenpharma.com 

(o) 847-635-0985 
(c) 847-343-5094 

Aspen Notre Dame de Bondeville SAS Jean-Jules Fiset jfiset@fr.aspenpharma.com 
(o) +33 (0) 2 3514 5839 
(c) +33 (0) 6 1602 7793 

Aspen Bad Oldesloe GmbH Ulf Pagenkopf Ulf.Pagenkopf@eu.aspenpharma.com 
(o) +49 (0) 4531 89402744 
(c) +49 (0) 177 881 5143 

Aspen SA Commercial 2 Angela van Hoffen avanhoffent@aspenpharma.com 
(o) +27 11 239 6558 
(c) +27 82 924 2048 

 

Aspen Asia Pacific Chris Marshall chris.marshall@aspenpharmacare.com.au 
(o) +61 28 436 8348 
(c) +61 419 214 696 

Australia & New Zealand 3 Susan Pinhey Susan.Pinhey@aspenpharmacare.com.au   
(o) +61 (0) 2 8436 8413 
(c) +61 (0) 407 538 636 

Rest of Asia 4 Bonnie Chu bonnie.chu@aspenpharma-asia.com 
(o) +85 (0) 2 3902 6670 
(c) +85 (0) 9 337 0470 

Aspen China 5 Selina Shen selina.shen@aspenpharma-zh.cn  
(o) +86 21 8030 3560 
(c) +86 186 1657 3113 

 

Aspen Global Incorporated Jaco van Zyl jvanzyl@aspengl.com  (o) +230 209 3308  

Russia CIS 6 Oksana Tanedzha Oksana.Tanedzha@aspenpharma.eu  
(o) +74 (0) 95 969 2136 
(c) +7 (985) 921 54 41 

 

Aspen Europe CIS  Naude de Klerk NDeKlerk@ie.aspenpharma.com  
(o) +353 1 791 7038 
(c) +353 87 696 8378 

APIL & APTL 7 Victoria Hodgon vhodgon@ie.aspenpharma.com  (o) +353 1 791 7009 

France & Southern Europe 8 Maurizio Di Natale Maurizio.DINATALE@aspenpharma.eu  
(o) +39 045 232 1623  
(c) +39 349 820 9016 

DACH 9 Maximilian Bergmann maximilian.bergmann@aspenpharma.eu  
(o) +49 8993 0838 02 
(c) +49 1512 6466 471 

UK & Northern Europe 10 Ryan Macbeth ryan.macbeth@aspenpharma.eu  
(o) +44 (0) 7772 818254 
(c) +44 (0) 1628 678136 

CCE 11 
Katarzyna Mrozowska-
Gęsicka 

katarzyna.mrozowska-
gesicka@aspenpharma.eu  

(o) +48 (0) 504110409 
(c) +48 (0) 222043217 

MENA 12  Syed Waqas Hassan SHassan@ae.aspenpharma.com 
(o) +971 4 363 4965 
(c) +971 558710041 

 

Spanish Latin America Mireya Rangel Cardosa mireya.rangel@aspenlatam.com (o) +521 55 4940 9993 
South Cone & Mexico 13 

Carlos Pietra Santa 
Villalobos 

cpietrasanta@aspenlatam.com  (o) +52 (0) 55 912 60860 

Caricam & Andean 14 Melissa Acosta López melissa.acosta@aspenlatam.com (o) +506 (0) 2203 8310 

Aspen Brazil 15 Rodrigo Bernardi rbernardi@br.aspenpharma.com (o) +55 (21) 3544 6971  

Sub-Saharan Africa (SSA) 16 Richard Kariuki rkariuki@ke.aspenpharma.com  
(o) +254 20 265 2042 
(c) +254 73 329 9678 

Beta Healthcare International Ltd (Kenya) Betty Njebiu bnjebiu@ke.aspenpharma.com  
(o) (020) 265-2042 / 89 
(c) +254 (735) 888 809 

Shelys Pharmaceuticals Limited (Tanzania) Praveen Kumar PKumar@tz.aspenpharma.com  
(o) +255 22 2771715 

(c) +255 693 303 566 

Aspen Pharmacare Canada 
Incorporated 

Ekaterina Kovaleva ekovaleva@ca.aspenpharma.com  (o) +1 (0) 437 226 3384  

Aspen Pharma USA Inc.  Bruce Sullivan BSullivan@us.aspenpharma.com  
(o) +732 844-9610 
(c) +908 906 4611 
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1 Includes: 

• Aspen SA Operations (Pty) Ltd 

• Fine Chemicals Corporation (Pty) Ltd 
2 Includes: 

• Pharmacare Limited t/a Aspen Pharmacare 

• Pharmacare Limited t/a Ethicare (Pty) Ltd 
3 Includes:  

• Aspen Pharmacare Australia Pty Ltd 

• Aspen Asia Pacific Pty Ltd 

• Aspen Pharma Pty Ltd (Australia) 

• Aspen Pharmacare Australia Pty Ltd (New Zealand) 
4 Includes: 

• Aspen Asia Company Ltd (Hong Kong) 

• The Representative Office of Aspen Pharmacare Australia Pty Limited in Ho Chi Minh City (Vietnam) 

• Aspen Philippines Inc.  

• Aspen Medical Products Malaysia SDN BHD  

• Aspen Healthcare Taiwan Limited 
5 Includes: 

• Aspen China Company Limited 

• Aspen China Company Limited (Beijing Branch) 

• Aspen China Company Limited (Shanghai Branch) 
6 Includes: 

• Aspen Health LLC (Russia) 

• Aspen Ukraine – a registered representative office of Aspen Pharma Ireland Limited 
7 Includes: 

• Aspen Pharma Ireland Limited  

• Aspen Pharma Trading Limited 
8 Includes: 

• Aspen France SAS 

• Italy - Aspen Italy, registered branch of Aspen Pharma Ireland Ltd (previously Aspen Italia SRL) 

• Aspen Pharmacare España SL 
9 Includes: 

• Aspen Germany GmbH 

• Aspen Pharma Ireland Limited, Zweigniederlassung Österreich (Austria) 

• Aspen Pharma Schweiz GmbH 
10 Includes: 

• Aspen Pharmacare UK Limited 

• Aspen Pharma Ireland Limited Belgium 

• Denmark - Aspen Nordic, a registered branch of Aspen Pharma Ireland Ltd (Inc. in Denmark) 

• Finland - Aspen Pharma Ireland Limited, Suomensivuliike 

• Netherlands - Aspen Netherlands registered branch of Aspen Pharma Ireland Ltd (previously Aspen Netherlands B.V.) 

• Norway - Aspen Pharma Ireland Limited Norway Branch 

• Sweden - Aspen Pharma Ireland Limited, Sweden filial 
11 Includes: 

• Poland - Aspen Polska registered branch of Aspen Pharma Ireland Ltd (previously Aspen Polska sp z.o.o) 
12 Includes: 

• VLD Danişmanlik Tibbi Ürünler Ve Tanitim Hizmetleri A.Ş. (Turkey) 

• Aspen Healthcare FZ LLC (Dubai) 

• Aspen Healthcare Malta Limited 
13 Includes: 

• Aspen Labs S.A. de C.V.  

• Aspen Pharma Mexicana, S. de R.L. de C.V. 

• Aspen Mexico S. de R.L. de C.V.  

• Aspen Servicios S de R.L. de C.V.  

• Aspen Argentina S.A. 

• Aspen Chile S.A. 
14 Includes: 

• Aspen Colombiana S.A.S 

• Aspen CariCam S.A. (Costa Rica) 

• Aspenpharma S.A. (Ecuador) 

• Aspen Panama S.A. 

• Aspen Peru S.A. 
15 Includes: 

• Aspen Pharma Indústria Farmacêutica Ltda 

• A. Pharma Distribuidora Ltda. 
16 Includes:  

• Aspen Pharmacare Nigeria Ltd 

• Beta Healthcare Uganda Ltd 

• Kama Industries Limited (Ghana) 


